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JL- Complaints
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Form No.ÿ2 l HEADQUARTERS?
PHILIPPINES-RYUKYUS ' C0I4KAND

OFFICE OF THE AS?1STAFT CHIEF OF STAFF, G-3
OFFICE RETAINED RECORD

SEQUEITCE NO ftP:
RADIO CITE

:
G-3 File No. GSCPU 091 PI . Date:

19 March 1947:
SUBJECT: Recognition, Request for
FROM

: Type of Communication
• Leonardo Gumunit, Labuan, Zamboanga Letter:

GROSS REFERENCES
FOR ACTION BY:
(file symbol only) SUSPENSE DATE CONCURRENCES

Filo Initial DateSymbolGSCPU

OFFICER TAKING ACTION (and initials)

1st Lt George Kemper
Policy : Non-Policy : Recommending

Approval
C _:

:
(File Symbol) (Action) APPROVED,_ FOR: ,

$
TO:

A ;
iz

MEMORANDUM FOR RLCOFiDI /
Col Gerald F. Lillard:

Basic, ltr fr Leonardo Gumunit to the Adj Gen, HAP, dtd 28 Nov 46, re¬
questing recgn of the Labuan Grla Unit, 1st Ind, the Cpfjs, HAP, dtd 10 Dec
46, forwards basic ltr to this hq.

/DJWAZ
1st Lt GeorgeJE. Kemper *

' ° • H . Wentzell
2ctg Chief, Unit Branch

Concur: Major
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(10HEADQUARTERS
PHILIPPINES-RYUKIOS COMMAND

OFFICE OF THE COMMANDING GENERAL

GSCPU 091 PI n?(*

Mr. Leonardo Gusunit
Labuan, City of Zamboanga
Philippines

APO 707

?0¥ARJWT.

¥Dear Mr. Gurunits

This will acknowledge receipt of your letter, dated 28 November
1946, to the Adjutant General, Army Headquarters, Camp Murphy, Quezon
City, In which you request recognition of the Labuan Guerrilla Unit.

Special press release from Public Relatione Office, APSESPAG,
dated 1 February 1946, stated that no applications for recognition
of guerrilla units would be accepted by this headquarters after 15
March 1946, Tour request for recognition of the Labuan Guerrilla
Unit wae received at this headquarters in your letter dated 28
November 1946 and does not aeet the deadline referred to above.

S-
ao
3

It is generally considered that all concerned have had ample
opportunity to prepare applications for recognition. In the opinion
of this headquarters, your request for an extension of the time limit
mentioned above is not adequately justified and therefore, is not
favorably considered.

Returned herewith is your letter dated 28 November 1946, to-
ther with accompanying papers.

H*
NO

I
$

Sincerely,

I
*1 Incl

Ltr fr Leonardo Gumanit,
dtd 28 Nov 46, w/incls THOMAS J- BROW**

CWO, USA
ASSt ADJ GEM

Col Gerald F. Lillard:

Basic, ltr fr Leonardo Gumunit to the Adj Gen, HAP, dtd 28 Nov 46,
requesting reegn of the Labuan Grla Unit. 1st Ind, the CofS, iLAP, dtd
10 Dec 46, forwards basic ltr to this hq. ;

§1st Lt George E. Kemper
Concur: Major C. H. Wentzoll

Actg Chief, Unit Branch

I
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BASIC: Ltr fr Mr. Leonardo Gumunit, Labuan, Zamboanga, dtd 28 Nov 46,
subj: Requesting Recognition of Guerrilla Volunteers.

7//
PAXRT
HEADQUARTERS ARMY OP THE PHILIPPINES, Camp Murphy, Quezon City
10 December 1946 /

1st Ind

TO: CG, AFWESPAC, APO 707
(Attn: Guerrilla Affairs Branch)

Forwarded as a matter pertaining to that Headquarters.

rFOR THE CHIEF OF STAFF:
-V

fir:Incls:
No/Change. Ma joT/f AGS

Asq#' Adjutant General
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Labuan, City of Zamboanga
November 28, 1946

The Adjutant General
Army Headquarters
Camp Murphy
Quezon City (AG - Tes)

Sirs

This has reference to a letter of that office dated
9 August, 1946.

In order that the Guerrilla Unit, Labuan Sector, of which
I was the organizer, may be recognized, I am enclosing herewith
pertinent papers, to wits

Original copy of a Recommendation signed by 1st Lt.
Ison ", Robertson, Sig. Corp.

copy of a Recommendation signed by 1st Lt Celso
A. Fernandez, CO. 1st Bn. 121st Inf;

List of the members of Volunteer Guarrilla Unit,
Labuan Sector; and

1.

A2.

3.

4. Activities of Labuan Guerrilla Unit, from May to
November, 1945.

It is respectfully requested that we be recognized.

Very respectfully,

s/ Leonardo Gumunit
t/ LEONARDO GUMUNIT

Ends
As above stated.
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9. Drift
10. Mero1” andurn
11. Indorsement
19. Addl Copies

5. Sir
*v , ■loiter

Ccr-ie? i'oto

R5MARX3

Siry framer snÿts-rs giviug iUtÿ
\X* Sf%Vt er£ diCaAlivie da.T£..

axco/ÿvU$lÿ — — ’Vftlt?

RJOJ to//
<x cUaucc—

V\aot V*ecori VTCVA
. &anurr\)j// No
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Lj

17/3 : Complied with/
)7/3 j — • / C? —Lt Kemper ppm

M GEqnui E. :ii.:.‘.vsR
1st Lt., C.A.C.]
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G-3, PHILIPPINE ARkT DIVISION
GUEEPILIA AFFAIRS BRANCH

6,1. 11. Carrier Note
12, Draft
13. Memorandum
14. Indorsement
15. Addt’l Copies

For Approval
Remarks
Recommendations
Information

5. Necessary Action

Note
7. Return
8. Signature
9. Initials

10. Letter

2.
3.
4.

TO. Date REM’JiKS-
f•-

3 J
jA/£>d

L-(cx,£tL,<l l
'2/ ,y (Isuij/to/ yQyjueyt)>V. U\ y /

& /

ply
$ / r

) &rit£r o~f oMw S'I V r t
Compiled vathLt Burnett :l/7 •

Pafoj I

ppm F

- OjSh/t?
/,

/a ■ y<t1 mk

T-SeJÿr\L
tiu/i**'V

7

Ur .CJ-ftd*3 ye/s/ft ' "—
/

t/>#tr / _
:

wM m V jLL£*ii>7c /--—-
y/y, n>rafr- M/R rzfly.r-

10/1/4® Complied with. SMrs.
Burne‘tt J

J0&
ppm
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G~3 Form Fo. 2 HE7DQUARTERS
PHILIPPFI;3-RYI!:TUS COMMAND

OFFICE OF THE ASSISTANT CHIEF' .)F STAFF, G-3
OFFICE RETAINED RrCOPD

. SEQUENCE FO.

- RADIO CITEu-
vG*“3 File No. GSCP U. : Date:

26 April 47:
SUBJECT: Recognition, request for
FROM :, Type of Communicntion

» Leonardo Gumunit : Ltr t. GgQSS REFERENCES
FOR~ACTl -Ifor BY:
(file symbol only)

tSUSPENSE DATE CONCURRENCESJf
*r

File
Symbol Initial ' Date:

.jfftsnpTT :
OFFICER TAKING ACTION (and init

1st Lt George E. Kemper

t

w. i i
, :l

Policy Non-Policy : Recommending
: Approval

(File Symbol) (Action) V APPROVED

-LX
TO: FOR: MO

MEMORANDUM FOR RECORD

Col G. F. Lillard:

Basic, ltr fr Leonardo F. Gumunit to .06, HOUffCOLi, dtd 10 Apr 47requestin£>recogm.fcu>n of the Volunteer Guerrillas of Labuan. ’ '

1st Lt ore; •JU. ivemper _
Concur; "X£ i3/61 S J/yalos

* Chief, UniV Branch

4

<A..



DECLASSIFIED
Authority SS3Q3S

\

■i

/=f 111
HMDGUARTiÿS

mnPPINES-RYUKXUS COMMAND
OFFICE OF THE OOMMAKDIHG GLHERAL

GSCHJ 091 FI /?%/
Mr# Leonardo F. Gumunit
Labuan, Zamboanga City
Philippines

Dear Mr* Qununltt

Tilla will acknowledge receipt of ypdr latter, dated 10 April 1947,
in which you request recognition of the:Volunteer Guerrillas of Labuan,
Zamboanga City*

Special press release from Public Relations Office, AIWLSPAG, dated
1 February 1946, stated that no applications for recognition of guerrilla
units would be accepted this headquarters after 15 inarch 1946* The
recent press release from Public Relations Office, JHILRYCOM, further
announced the closing date of 15 March 1947 for the submission of indi¬
vidual claims for non-casualty recognition*

It is considered that all concerned had ample opportunity to prepare
unit applications for recognition by 15 *aroh 1946* lour request for
recognition of the Volunteer Guerrillas of Labuan was received by this
headquarters on 16 April 1947* It does not comply with the above closing
date and therefore cannot be accepted for consideration.

This decision does not preclude submission of claims for casualty
recognition by those individuals who are qualified and fool justified
in entering such claims* Upon requeat from interested individuals, ap¬
propriate forma will be forwarded*

AFO 707
29 APR 194?

O
c/)
O

o

iX ro
o

too
£
4

is

r
e_i.

5

Sincerely,\
THOMAS J. BROWN
CWO, USACol G. F. Id.Hardi

Basic, ltr fr Leonardo F. Gumunit to CG, EHILRASST, 47,
requesting recognition of the Volunteer Guerrillas of Labuan*

1st Lt George K* taper

gr
d

.-'Vh,

W ’ \*
i2j

OJ
VJJ

*Concur! Lt Col S X Palos
Chief, Unit Branch * ■l.

I fr'$&• J-
St*

■
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Lab • an , ha. ' o.. n L ‘1 :: ty

dfcril 10, 104V

Tho Qo&aandinÿ u. noivl
■fcxuiuilCCw, V07

W i r;

X have t- r honor to roÿu t ior recognition of omieca ron-

dcr -4 by the merit crt of the Volunteer Guerrillas of Ldibucn,

City •

The tabuaa Volunteer Guerrillas JuE formed and orvniÿra under

the supervision of the iilit..r; civil authorities of Lcbu, n,

_,u..'3o nwc durinu the Scsistanoc uoncment in .ail recradl

jÿertaininfc to their services is in the possession of th organiser

..unit, and upon demand from tl :t ' Off 1 ill

f orvj j::d c 5. iamed i. tel f or ' isposit ion.

In earn this request will . ?t t* favorable consideration of

t: r.t. Office, liindly furnich uc with the necessary instructions to

facilitate recognition of scmO.

!2hcLiking you r::; much for . our hind attention to this natter,

I bcÿ, to remain*

Rt- ;ilitaio _;ayor
hah usn, aCit-ibocnÿa City
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